English

Thank you for choosing the BlitzWolf Projection Screen. Please read this User Manual thoroughly
before use and retain it for future reference.

N
(&)
=

&%

Note:Please wear the included protective gloves before handling in case of scratches from metal parts.
BIFix the two struts onto the sliders with the included M5*7 screws. Keep them level with each other with a distance of
110cm / 43.3in.

Upper height adjuster

Vertical Outer Frame (13-C)

Horizontal Outer Frame (13-B)

Mount the Screen onto Wall
M Please estimate the location of the screen to be mounted as per the projector used.

Generally, distance between the lower edge of the frame and ground is 60-80cm/23.6-31.5in.
Recommended Distance

B Then use the Wall Anchors with Screws to fix the four wall hangers onto the wall. Make sure the hangers are level.

Screen Height Adjustment

H Adjust the screen height via the height adjusters on the struts if you have already fixed the wall hangers (Adjustable

:§§\\ range: 7cm / 2.7in from top to bottom).

\\\\\\ B The height adjusters on the struts are locked to “0” by default.
\\\5‘ i\\\\ EIPlcase adjust as shown below. Make sure the four height adjusters are set to the same scale. Pre—compressed spring
SSY

With the CQnstant optimization of the projector, instructions in this User Manual may not be : ‘ \ @ M5+ Sorew @ M5 Sorow : 110cm/43.3in : @ Pl ﬁl
B l i T Z W @ l F totally applicable to the actual product. [ ! / - \ / | < » Wall Hangers ‘“\\\ g!*““" % "\\\\\\\\ length: 9—=10mm / 0.35-0.39 in.
24 x ST4*8 Screws 2 x Struts (With hooks) . " [ ® || : : \\ \ N NN NN
CAUTION 4 x adhesive tapes 2 x Wall Drilling Templates ! I B Unpack the screen, gently unroll it onto the cloth or plastic film with its back facing upwards. [ [ ' [ \ \ \ C \ ® \\\ Q\&\\&\\\\\\
For optimal projection, safe installation and long lasting use of the screen, please always follow below instructions carefully: ® ‘ [ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ L ‘ ‘ I Wall A\ﬂJChOfS W F.N :\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\
. : _ ® : & ® . . . ] | | | . [ ——Wa . > SRS 3 SN
Always handle the screen on a c\gam, \eve.\ surface covered with clean cloth, film, etc [ \ @® © Caution: Handle with care. Avoid any creases on screen. | | ' ' with Screws > [ e‘!,’f,/ﬂ . \\\\\\\\\\&s\\“%
- Gently hold and put down the unit to avoid any damage to the screen surface. ® © Q ‘ : o . : " " r— " -\,\\\w\" \ \\\\\\\\\\\% o ~\\
+ Do not touch the screen surface by hand. Before handling the screen, put on the pairs of gloves to avoid fingerprint, — lack side facing upwards Horizontal Outer ‘ ‘ [ E‘ [ : [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ g‘@@i“““\. \\\\\\\\\\\‘\\%&\\\
dust or hand oil on the screen surface. - 15 S Frame (13-A) ‘ . ® @ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ @ ‘ \\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\
- Do not poke the screen surface with any sharp or hard objects to avoid scratches or tears. F 5 : N : ° }ﬂ ‘ NS ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘ S \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
+ It is recommended to clean the screen once every two weeks. 4 x Wall Hangers 8 x Wall Anchors with Screws 1 x Level Ruler o T m °1° | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ Wall | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ : ‘ sereen \\§\\\\\\\\\\~
- Wipe clean the screen with a soft cloth and lukewarm water. For general dust, use a soft brush (rough towels or cloth E E Lower edge Vertical Outer ‘ ‘ ‘ hanger ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\\\\\\*
may damage the screen) to clean the screen surface. g E Frame (13-C) Horizontal Outer \ \ \ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\\\\*
- Do not clean with abrasive detergent, solvent or other coarse chemicals to avoid permanent damage to the screen 2 x Anti-dirt Gloves 1 x ALR Screen Assemble the Inner Frames @ Cloth (clean, flat) _ [ [ [ [ \ \ \ \ [ \\\~
Frame m 3 B) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\ Upper Height Adjusters
surface. H Splice the two inner horizontal frames. Fix with M5*7 screws. | \ N
+ You may notice a slight smell for first-time use, which will dissipate over time. If the smell is too strong, open a window Bl Insert the four corner connectors into the inner Horizontal and vertical frames. Fix with ST4 * 8 screws. 1100m 7 43.3n ‘ | ‘ . ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | . | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | N
to ventilate the room. q ™ = Bl insert the fiberglass strips into the screen sides: [ [ [ [ \ [ [ [ [
i ) ) () a @ Note:
- Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the screen. o _ i i 1. longer strip into the short screen side; ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ . ‘
Contents ( ) B o7 scrons E ] S ] _ _ _ . [ Use the level ruler to make sure the hangers are level.
E E 2. shorter strips into the long screen side. Make sure the shorter ones in the long screen sides are well aligned with each ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ) ) .
Package Contents ( i her B Before mounting the screen onto wall, make sure the screen is correctly assembled, then wrap the screen front with the
o i [ [ [ [ \ \ l \ ‘ \ | cloth to prevent it from being polluted or scratched.
) —————
NG SN e 01-10 - | | ' | | | | ® -
g l i 52 n 1-A O — o || I o ‘ 0 I © Short Fiberglass ‘ } } } } } } } } Adhesivé Tape Originally set to “0
! = I ©) e — E: oo :g ALR Screen Strips (10-A) ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ i ‘ : ‘ i ‘ ‘ ® N\
FEONCN. oo o) 11-20 . 7 | | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ L1 60-800m / 23.6-315in Adhesive Tape -
s | — n B Lower
GOIMAN. . e 21-30 ‘ ‘ @ edge \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ V] ‘ \ | \ ‘ \ \ \ |
—_ 4 x Short Fiberglass Strips (10-A) N x Draw Springs V547 screns 9
LA AN 31-40 : ; 2 x Long Fiberglass Strips (10-8) ! :@,ﬁ: ] o™ ol Make sure the
E o] 1-C w B | | , ) Lower edge mark in Groud e
i _ \ 9] ] \ ©] ] this position. B Use the wall drilling template to locate the position of the four wall hangers holes. Drill as per the holes on wall drillin :
Span TS 41-50 . @ @ Y \ ] \ ] ShortFiberglass ALR Screen p | g p p 9 P ¢} Adhesive Tape
2 x Vertical Inner Frames - + — Strips (10-a) template. ®
15-8 @ MB*7 Screw @ M5*7 Screw C‘Oth 4 @) \ ®
™ Wall Drilling Templates Adhesive Tape
1-C 1-C
B ___Long Fiberglass ® . .
‘ 13-A Strip (10-B) [ Attach the screen onto the inner frame using the tension springs. Install the tension springs to the four corners in the @ K\\\ Spemﬁcahons
13-B ‘ Assemble the Screen sequence 1~8 first. Then install the other tension springs to both sides from the frame center as shown below (please Draw Sorin &\\‘\L\\ B Mount the screen onto the wall as shown below.
Note:The screen is easy to scratch. Do not poke the screen surface with any sharp or hard objects to avoid scratches or pull the springs with force at the same time). pring “‘W\\ ) Model BW-VS3
2 x Hooks 4 x Horizontal Outer Frames (13-A ; 13-B) tears. BIPut the installed inner frame onto the back side of the screen. Pay attention to the labels on the screen for the right _ ) ) : ) : : — / \\\\\\\\\:h mjﬁrzuf.p:[ hﬁ‘?‘h; er Gain 0.6
1-B = & 1A HPlace a piece of clean and soft cloth or plastic fil to a flat surf . . ) . M Place the screen upright to check its evenness. Adjust the spring until no wrinkles observed. — || N \\ adjuster into wall hanger R .
: p plastic film onto a flat surface. orientation and align them well by referring to the marks on the four corners of the screen. Note: 5 o \\\ \\\\\\\\ Viewing Angle 160
— = : 1 l-hl Baunm: NN ient Li '
B l ivij' / - Pull the tension springs with hooks. o -ff’:_.ﬁﬁﬁiﬁ% &\\N* fobiEnt Hont Fesistance o
4 x Corner Connectors 1 x Hexagon Wrench ® @ rvbﬂ%ra.vs \ - Hang the tension spring on the fiberglass strips. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Projection Size 2214 x 1245 mm / 87.2 x 49.0 in
® + It is strongly recommended that two people pull the tension springs on opposite sides at the same time. HBIFix the plastic corner protectors onto the four corners with ST4*8 screws. Make sure they are well aligned with the :\\\\\\\\\\&&%& Projection Ratio 16:9
@ ® Q‘) (‘) outer frames in case of falling. ~\\\§\§§§\\\\\ \~ Screen S\zg 2234 x 1265 mm / 88.0 x 49.8 in
S |d R Assemble the Outer Frames and Corner Protectors AN \\\\\ \\\\\ — Sareen Weight 11.1KG/24 476
' HPlace the outer frames against the border of the frame, align the four corners. Fix the inner frames with the outer ones \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
ing the included ST4*8 . =
using the include screws Corner Protector \\\\§§§\§§§
Bl\Wear the included anti—dirt gloves before handling the screen to avoid fingerprint smudges. ® \\\\\\\\\\
NN
2 x Vertical Outer Frames(13-C) 4 x Corner Protector: Mo s " * \§\
8 x Mb*7 Screws 1 x Cross screwdriver ertieatuter rrames xome otectors @ St 8@$crew \
-01- ~02- ~03- -04- ~05- -06- -07- -08- -09- ~10-
French ® @ ® ® emarque: Avant de manipuler des rayures sur des pieces metalliques, veuillez porter les gants de protection fournis. Upper height adjuster Horizontal Outer Frame (13-B) Vertical Quter Frame (13-C) Installation de I’écran sur le mur BlEnsuite, utilisez un gecko avec des vis pour fixer les quatre supports muraux au mur. Assurez—vous que I'étagere est de Réglage de la hauteur de I’écran
I ] Bl Utilisez les vis M5 * 7 fournies pour fixer les deux tiges de support aux tiges coulissantes. Gardez—les au méme niveau, H Estimez 'emplacement de I'écran & installer en fonction du projecteur utilisé. niveau. N HSi vous avez fixé le support mural, veuillez régler la hauteur de I'écran via le réglage de hauteur sur le pilier (plage de
Merci d’avoir choisi I'écran de projection BlitzWolf. Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation et ‘ ‘ \ a 110 cm / 43,3 pouces I'un de l'autre. Habituellement, la distance entre le bord inférieur du cadre et le sol est de 60 & 80 cm / 23,6 & 31,5 pouces. \\\\ réglage: 7 cm/2,7 pouces de haut en bas).
le conserver pour référence ultérieure. ‘ ‘ \ Distance recommandée \\§§\ B e dispositif de réglage de la hauteur sur le pilier est verrouillé sur «0» par défaut.
Avec I'optimisation continue du projecteur, les instructions de ce manuel d’utilisation peuvent ne pas étre pleinement \ : 110cm/43.3in : @ T %‘ﬁ.\\\\ BlAjustez comme indiqué ci—dessous. Assurez—vous de régler les quatre régleurs de hauteur au méme rapport. Longueur
applicables au produit réel. ‘ ‘ @ M5*7 Screw @ M5*7 Sorew | < P Wall Hangers ‘~\\\\ 5~ b&i\\\\\ du ressort pré—comprimé: 9-10 mm / 0,35-0,39 pouces.
: : : NN
Caveat 24 x Vis ST4 * 8 2 x Poteau (avec crochet) 4 % Ruban 2 x gabarit de percage mural / \ l/ | | ;‘ | | | | T \ \\\\\ \\\\\\&&Q\\
) ' _ o ‘ o o 5 ' ' ! L= o Bl Ouvrez 'emballage de I'écran et dépliez—le doucement sur le tissu ou le film plastique avec le dos vers le haut. ‘ ‘ i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘ ® \ } (R \ N\\\\\ \\
Afin d’obtenir le meilleur effet de projection, une installation stre et une utilisation & long terme de I'écran, suivez toujours _ i i Wall Wall Anchors \/".ﬂ \\\\\\\\\\\ \hg\ \
Ac 3\ . — ~ R
attentivement les instructions suivantes: @ d ® ® °J , : i : ¢ | | ! | | | L | ith S ~> % Q"ﬁ/ﬂ' \\\\\\\ S ‘.?'\
® o q Sicer Remarqgue: Manipuler avec soin. Evitez les plis sur I’écran. \ L] \ \ \ I [ [ with Screws SO AN N = 3 .\\\\
-+ Couvrez toujours I'écran avec un chiffon propre, un film, etc. sur une surface plane et propre. ® Q@ ‘ ‘ T ‘ ! ‘ ‘ — i @‘“““““““w \ &\*\ \\\\\\
-+ Tenez et posez doucement I'appareil pour éviter d'endommager la surface de I'écran. (% lack side facing upwards Horizontal Outer ‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ Q@‘%“ ‘\. &N\\\\\\\\*
| - Ne touchez pas la surface de I'écran avec vos mains. Avant de manipuler 'écran, portez des gants pour éviter les traces ' e Frame (13-A) . o o J—@ ‘ \\» \\§\§§\\\\\\\\\\*
\ de doigts, la poussiére ou I'huile de main sur la surface de I'écran. B 5o o | N | | | | T = \\\\\\\\\\
4 y e N . _ . == =1 | | LT vwar 1 | | \ ‘ Screen AN 3
\ - Ne piquez pas la surface de I'écran avec des objets pointus ou durs pour éviter les rayures ou les déchirures. 4 x Support mural 8 X Gecko avec vis 1 x Niveau a bulle [ L : L ol L d \ \ \ ° [ \ \ \ \\\\\\\\\\\
- Il est recommandé de nettoyer I'écran toutes les deux semaines. ’ i I | ower ecge Vertical Outer [ [ [ hanger [ \ \ \ \ \\\\\\\\\:
k / - Utilisez un chiffon doux et de I'eau tiede pour nettoyer I'eécran. Pour la poussiere générale, veuillez utiliser une brosse _ _ ) o E 3 Frame (13-C) Horizontal Outer \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \\\\\\\
O _-E douce (une serviette ou un chiffon rugueux peut endommager I'écran) pour nettoyer la surface de I'écran. 2 x Gants anti-fouling T x Beran ALR Montage du cadre intérieur 2 @ . E Cloth (clean, flat) Frame (13-B) | | | | | | | | | \\\ Upper Height Adjusters
- _J + N'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs, de solvants ou d’autres produits chimiques agressifs pour nettoyer, afin de ne pas il Joignez deux cadres horizontaux internes et fixez—les avec des vis M5 * 7. - - | \ I ‘ | \ | \ | \ | \ | \ | \ | \ \\
endommager de facon permanente la surface de I'écran. B insérez les quatre connecteurs d'angle dans les cadres intérieurs horizontaux et verticaux et fixez-les avec des vis [ . [ [ [ ‘ [ [ ‘
110cm 7 43.3in
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Remarque:

REP

Company: Lotus NL B.V.

Address: Koningin Julianaplein 10, Te Verd, 2595AA, The Hague, Netherlands.
E-mail: peter@lotusnl.com

Tel: +31644168999

BV R W145*%.210mm
M 105g fakkzE  4C

- Vous pouvez sentir une légere odeur lors de la premiere utilisation, qui disparaitra progressivement avec le temps. Si
I'odeur est trop forte, ouvrez les fenétres pour la ventilation.
- Les enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas a I'écran.

©

ST4 * 8, ,
@

B W V547 screws

T
LLLLLL

B insérez des bandes de fibre de verre des deux cotés de I'écran:

Insérez 1 bande plus longue dans le coté court de I'écran;

Insérez 2 bandes plus courtes sur le coté long de I'écran et assurez—vous que les bandes courtes sur le coté long de
I'écran sont alignées les unes avec les autres.

\ \ l \ \ \ \ [ [

B Utilisez un niveau pour vous assurer que le cintre est de niveau.
Avant d'installer I'écran sur le mur, assurez—vous que I'écran est correctement assemblé, puis enveloppez 'avant de I'écran
avec un chiffon pour éviter qu’il ne soit contaminé ou rayeé.

. o——
Contenu du colis ® el et o
————— - Originally set 10 "0
@ olo Il Il © ':;hort Fiberglass ‘ [ ‘ I ~ I ‘ I ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ AdheSlVe\‘\ Tape nen
s T i T D ] ALR Screen & Strips (10-A) i i : ® >
[ =21 1-A ] — T—{LZ ) Zﬂ g N ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | 60-80cm / 23.6-31.5in J—‘—l Adhesive Tape
I = ] q S P . . . .
v | 3 . Lower ] ] 1 | | | |
‘ - 1-A l - ° l 1-C 4 x Courte bande de fibre de verre (10-A) N x Ressort de tension edge ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ [ .
|:1° o2 o] T ‘ ‘ 2 x Longue bande de fibre de verre (10-B)
L Slider L |Slider Make sure the . Groud Do not move
‘ g ® ) © LLower edge mark in v 3
o8 = 1-B I ] | | | | Long Fiberglass ALR Screen this position. B Utilisez le gabarit de pergage mural pour localiser les quatre trous de fixation murale. Percez des trous en fonction des )
i i ] o o | ® ® 13-A [ @ ] { © ] N . - - . Adhesive Tape
o o] 1-C a { \ /, \ /, Short Fiberglass Strip (10-B) trous du gabarit de pergage mural. 5
Strips (10-A) G €
| = ‘ | 13-8 Py g Cloth @ N
B 5= 1-B o ) @ M5*7 Screw @ M5*7 Screw Wall Drilling Templates Adhesive Tape
[o | 2 x Cadre intérieur vertical ‘ 1-C ~\ ®
- Fiberglass _ W s . .
15A *;:",g(,‘;e:“d% [ Utilisez un ressort de tension pour installer I'écran sur le cadre intérieur. Installez d’abord les ressorts de tension aux 5 :\\\\ Specnﬁcatlons Techmques
y 2 P -B) — 5 e i i Yol
13-B Assemblage d’écran _ _ _ _ quatre coins dans 'ordre 1 ~ 8. Ensuite, comme indiqué dans la figure ci—dessous, installez d’autres ressorts d’extension Draw Spring Hook Fiberglass Strip ¥\>\;’\\\ Binstallez I'écran sur le mur comme indiqué ci-dessous.
) . . Remarque: L’écran se raye facilement. Ne piquez pas la surface de I'écran avec des objets pointus ou durs. du centre du cadre vers les deux cotés (veuillez tirer fortement les ressorts en méme temps). “\‘\‘\\\\\ ) Modele BW-VS3
g 2 x Crochet 4 x Cadre extérieur horizontal (13-A ; 13-B) Evitez les rayures ou les déchirures. = . : o parris B : I ! - y P i © ‘*\\\\\\\\‘\ et wpper rean Gain 0.6
— B Placez Un chiffon doux bropre ou Un fim plastious sur Une SUFface plane BIPlacez le cadre interne installé & l'arriere de 'écran. Faites attention a I'orientation correcte des étiquettes sur I'écran et M Placez Mécran verticalement pour vérifier son uniformité. Ajustez le ressort jusqu'a ce quaucune ride ne soit observée. /!. \\ \\\\\\\l\\\ adjuster into wall hanger .
prop piastia piane. alignez-les en vous référant aux marques aux quatre coins de I'écran. Remarque: m L] = > FE §§§\\\\\\\\\\\ Angle de Vue 160
: I e, — 5si : ié i 9
; - - Serrez le ressort de tension avec un crochet. - "fgrgﬁ%ﬁﬁ.‘. % ARt N ~ \\\\\ Résistance a la Lumiére Ambiante 92%
® (&) e A . NN \ Taille de Projection 2214 x 1245 mm/87,2 x 49,0 pouces
+ Accrochez le ressort de tension sur la bande en fibre de verre. *\\\\\\\\ \ \ ) ) )
® ‘ ® - |l est fortement recommandé que deux personnes tirent les ressorts de tension des deux cotés en méme temps. B Utilisez des vis ST4 * 8 pour fixer les protecteurs d’angle en plastique aux quatre coins. Assurez—vous qu’ils sont alignés *\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Rapport de Projection 16:9
4 x Connecteur d’angle 1 x Clé hexagonale o o | 51478 screvs avec le cadre extérieur pour éviter de tomber. \\\\\\\\\§§§§§§§\\\~ Taille de 'Ecran 2234 x 1265 mm/88,0 x 49,8 pouces
@ ® o | O Assemblage du cadre et du protecteur d’angle \\§\§\\\\\\\\\\\ . Poids e [Eeran 111 kg / 2447 livres
' M Alignez les quatre coins du cadre extérieur contre la bordure du cadre. Utilisez les vis ST4 * 8 fournies pour fixer \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
ensemble le cadre intérieur et le cadre extérieur. \\\\\\\\\\\\
Corner Protector \\\\\\\\\\
B Avant d'utiliser I'écran, veuillez porter les gants anti—fouling fournis pour éviter de tacher les empreintes digitales. @ \\\\\\\\
NN
. s Hl V5%7 screws \ ~
— @ *
8 x Vis M5 * 7 1 x Tournevis Phillips 2 x Cadre vertical (13-C) 4 x Garde d’angle @ ST4 8’ screw \\Q
©®
—11- —12- -138- 14~ -15- -16- -17- -18- -19- -20-
German ® @ (&) ® HINWEIS: Vor der Handhabung von Kratzern an Metallteilen tragen Sie die mitgelieferten Schutzhandschuhe. Upper height adjuster Horizontal Outer Frame (13-B) Vertical Outer Frame (13-C) Bildschirm an der Wand befest]gen Danm verwendelj Sie einen Geckg mit Schrauben, um diese vier Wandhalterungen an der Wand zu befestigen. Achten Bildschirmhohe einstellen
\ ] BlFixieren Sie beide Abstandhalter mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben M5 * 7 an der Gleitschiene. Achten Sie darauf, dess H Bitte schatzten Sie die Lage der zu montierenden Leinwand auf der Grundlage des verwendeten Projektors ab. Sie darauf, dass die Regale eben sind. H Sollten Sie die Wandhalterung befestigt haben, justieren Sie die Bildschirmhéhe tber die Hohenverstellung an der Saule
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur die BlitzWolf-Projektionswand entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor [ | \ sie auf gleicher Hohe und im Abstand von 110cm / 43,3in zueinander stehen. In der Regel betréagt der Abstand zwischen der Unterkante des Rahmens und dem Boden 60-80 cm / 23,6-31,5 Inch. (Verstellbereich: 7 cm / 2,7 von oben nach unten).
dem Gebrauch durch und bewahren Sie es zum spateren Nachschlagen auf. Hori - Empfohlener Abstand B Die Hohenverstellung an der Saule ist in der Standardeinstellung auf ”0” gesperrt.
. ) . . ) ) ) ) . o \ ] orizontal Outer Frame (13-A) , \\
Wahrend der Projektor standig optimiert wird, kann es sein, dass die Anleitungen in diesem Handbuch nicht in vollem 110cm/43.3in @) > ¢W EIBitte fuhren Sie die Anpassungen wie unten gezeigt durch. Darauf achten, dass die vier Hohenversteller auf das gleiche
Umfang auf das eigentliche Produkt anwendbar sind. ‘ ‘ @ M7 Sorew @ M5*7 Screw ' < > ! Wall Hangers S 5 Q\\\\\\\\ Verhaltnis eingestellt sind. Vorgespannte Federlange: 9-10mm / 0.35-0.39 in.
. . 24 x ST4 * 8 Schrauben 2 x Streben (mit Haken) / \ / : : \\ N \\ \
Hinweise: 4 x Klebeband 2 x Wandbohr—Schalung [ [o, | [ Bl Offnen Sie die Verpackung des Bildschirms und falten Sie ihn mit der Rickseite nach oben vorsichtig auf das Tuch oder \ \ ! \ \ \ \ ! \ \ ® K\&\\&\\\\\\
Um optimale Projektion, sicheres Aufstellen und langfristige Nutzung der Leinwand zu erzielen, beachten Sie stets die f ‘ | f die Plastikfolie auf. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \: \ \ Wall A\J h ‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
folgenden Anweisungen sorgfaltig. @) 2 ® @) ‘ ‘ E‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ; ‘ ‘ — Wall W'\?h ngevigs K\Q\\\\\\\\\S\\?&Q\\\\
+ Abdeckung des Bildschirms mit einem sauberen Tuch, Film usw. auf einer sauberen horizontalen Flache. ® © Q . . . . . ‘ | 7 | - | 7 | 7 | " | " ‘: " | 7 | :\\\\\\\\\%‘Q \\\
- Legen Sie das Geréat behutsam ab, um Schaden an der Bildschirmoberflache zu verhindern. Hinweis: Legen Sie es behutsam und VOI’SIChTIg auf. Horizontal Outer ‘ | ‘ E‘ ‘ : ‘ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ : | [ ‘ [ \\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\%
- Nicht mit den Handen die Bildschirmoberflache bertihren. Vor der Handhabung des Bildschirms sollten Sie Handschuhe Faltenbildung auf dem Bildschirm vermeiden. Frame (13-A) [ . [ \ \ \ m [ \\\\\\\\\\\R\\\
o] o o o
tragen, um auf der Oberflache des Bildschirms Fingerabdricke, Staub oder Handol zu verhindern. ‘ 7\\ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\
B oTo B . , ‘ N
- Achten Sie darauf, die Bildschirmoberflache nicht mit scharfen oder harten Gegenstanden zu sto3en, um Kratzer oder 4X Wandmontierter Kleiderstander 8X Gecko mit Schrauben 1 % Horizontales Lineal F s - S L = lack side facing upwards Wall Screen \\*\\\\\\\*
Risse zu vermeiden. ol ‘ ‘ oo i Lower edge Vertical Outer | | | hanger | | | | | \\\\\*
AR . - e \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ N
- Es empfiehlt sich, die Leinwand alle zwei Wochen zu reinigen. J : L Frame (13-C) Horizontal Outer ‘ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ \\\\\\\
E E R
- Bildschirm zur Reinigung mit einem weichen Tuch und warmem Wasser abwischen. Bei allgemeinem Staub verwenden 2 x Schmutzabweisende Handschuhe 1 x ALR-Bildschirm Zusammenbau von Innenrahmen E 3 W Frame (13-B) [ [ [ [ \ \ \ \ [ \\\\\\
Sie eine weiche Burste (ein raues Handtuch oder Tuch kann den Bildschirm beschadigen), um die Bildschirmflache zu putzen. H Zwei Innenrahmen horizontal spleifen. Mit Schrauben M5 * 7 befestigen. D 0 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ \\\: Sperree A
- Reinigen Sie den Bildschirm nicht mit Scheuermitteln, Losungsmitteln oder anderen aggressiven Chemikalien, da diese B Fuhren Sie die vier Eckverbinder in die Innenrahmen horizontal und vertikal ein. Mit ST4 * 8 Schrauben befestigen. Cloth (cloan. fiat) | | | . | | | | | | . | | | | | | | \
die Bildschirmoberflache dauerhaft beschadigen koénnen. ® @ 110em 7 453 ot leiean, T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Hinweis:
- Ein leichter Geruch kann beim ersten Gebrauch festgestellt werden und verschwindet mit der Zeit. Wenn der Geruch zu . - [ [ [ [ \ [ \ . [ Stellen Sie mit einer Wasserwaage sicher, dass der Aufhanger waagerecht ist.
stark ist, 6ffnen Sie ein Fenster, um den Bildschirm zu IUften. ( 0 3 E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Bl Achten Sie vor der Montage des Bildschirms an der Wand darauf, dass er ordnungsgeméan zusammengebaut ist, und
- Unter Aufsicht sollte sichergestellt werden, dass die Kinder nicht mit dem Bildschirm spielen. ( | EJ E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ verpacken Sie die Vorderseite des Bildschirms mit einem Tuch, um Verunreinigungen oder Kratzer zu vermeiden. SR
Ubersetzt mit www.Deepl..com/Translator (kostenlose Version) O B Fuhren Sie die Glasfaserstreifen an den Seiten des Bildschirms ein. [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ®
I_ieferumfang —— 3 1 langerer Streifen in die kurze Bildschirmseite. ‘ } } } } } } } } Adhesi\;é Tape Originally set o “0
————————— °p I : i j Die 2 kurzeren Streifen fuhren in die lange Bildschirmseite. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die kirzeren Streifen an der langen ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ ‘ ® E
@ LH; 8108 2 Bildschirmseite zueinander ausgerichtet sind. ‘ [ [ [ [ 60-80cm / 23.6-31.5in 4\—‘—‘ Adhesive Tape 12
e elo] 1-A Lower 1 | | 1 1 | | | |
I = ] a — —
@ 4 x Glasfaser—Kurzstreifen (10-A) N x Zugfedern . edge ‘ ‘ ‘ \ \ V] \ \ ‘ \
l ° ° l 1-C 2 x Langglasfaserstreifen (10-B) ALR Screen Make sure the
o i il [ Slider — [Slide Ve -1
© O © Lower edge mark in Groud e
| | | ! ALR Screen this position. B Nehmen Sie die Wandbohrschablone, um den Platz fur die vier Wandbefestigungslécher zu bestimmen. Zum Bohren der ‘Adhesive T
i e !
: | ® ® 13-A \\ 9] /,' \\ Locher befolgen Sie die Locher auf der Wandbohrschablone. eS\V(:J; ape .
S S ) @®
Lo of 1-C Cloth ® \
‘ 13-B — @ M5*7 Screw @ M5*7 Sorew ™ Wall Drilling Templates Adhesive Tape
1-C 1-C
2 x vertikaler Innenrahmen ‘ 13-A . ‘ B Benutzen Sie die Zugfeder, um den Schirm am Innenrahmen zu befestigen. Installieren Sie erst die Zugfedern an den @ ® K\\\ Technische Daten
13-B ‘ Montage-Bildschirm Short Fiberglass vier Ecken in der Reihenfolge 1 bis 8. Installieren Sie dann die tbrigen Zugfedern wie in der Abbildung unten gezeigt von . . ) ﬁ\\i\\\ B Stellen Sie den Bildschirm wie unten abgebildet an der Wand auf.
VORSICHT: D . P . Lo o P Draw Spring Hook F\berg|ggg Strip e
: Der Bildschirm ist leicht verkratzbar. Stoen Sie nicht mit irgendwelchen scharfen oder harten Gegenstéanden Strips (10-A) der Mitte des Rahmens zu den Seiten (glei i ; \-" N \ Modell BW-VS3
) gleichzeitig fest an den Federn ziehen). o *\\\\ N Insert uooer height
© 2 Haken 4 horizontale externe Rahmenwerke (13-A; 13-B) in die Bildschirmoberflache, um Kratzer oder Risse zu vermeiden. _— © :\\\\\\\\\\.\ ad.usmrppm Wj henger Gewinnen 0.6
-/ . . . . . .~ . - . . N . . Ii I S
- 1-B m HPlatzieren Sie ein sauberes, weiches Tuch oder eine Plastikfolie auf einer flachen Oberflache. Lo P M Den Bildschirm vertikal aufstellen, um die GleichmaBigkeit zu priufen. Die Federn justieren, bis keine Falten mehr zu ;/, &\\\\\\\\\ ! Betrachtungswinkel 160°
f iv'j» | Strip (10-8) sghen.smd, ---""-“J’fr'é’@ﬁgi‘.‘-ﬁ-;? {% — w?’:",{v]fl{?:ﬁ{bﬁ‘ ] \\\\\\&&k\\\\ Widerstand gegen Umgebungslicht 92%
. . e Hinweise: A A Y e < A . ~\\\\\ \ \\\\\\~\ GroRe der Projektion 2214 x 1245 mm / 87.2 x 49.0 in
@ - Befestigen Sie die Zugfeder mit dem Haken. \\\\\\\\ NN \\\\ — = -
- Halten Sie die Zugfeder an den Glasfaserstreifen H Die Kunststoff-Eckschutzecken an den vier Ecken mit ST4 * 8 Schrauben befestigen. Darauf achten, dass sie auf den \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N Projektionsverhaltnis 16:9
BIStellen Sie den installierten Innenrahmen auf die Ruckseite des Bildschirms. Halten Sie die korrekte Ausrichtung der ’ AUB h baestimmt sind in Herabfall hind ~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Bildschirmgroie 2234 x 1265 mm / 88.0 x 49.8 in
O O Etikett ¢ dem Bildschirm fest und Sie sie anhand der Marki in den vier Ecken des Bildschi - Es empfiehlt sich dringend, dass zwei Personen auf beiden Seiten gleichzeitig an der Zugfeder ziehen. uisenrahmen abgestimmt sind, um ein merabralien zu verhindern. \\ \\\\\\\\* : .
1 % Sechskantschliissel 3 & iketten auf dem Bildschirm fest und passen Sie sie anhand der Markierungen in den vier Ecken des Bildschirms an. \\\\\\\\ \ Bildschirm—Gewicht 111KG/24.471bs
@ ® - - Cloth (clean, flat) \\\\\\\\\\% =
£ o)) \
Zusammenbau des AuBBenrahmens und der Eckschutzelemente \\\\§§\§\\\\\\
H Richten Sie den AuBenrahmen an der Rahmenbegrenzung aus und achten Sie dabei auf die vier Ecken. Fixieren Sie den Corner Protec‘[or \\\\\\\\\\\\
Bl\/or der Handhabung des Bildschirms sollten die mitgelieferten wischfesten Handschuhe getragen werden, um Innenrahmen mit den mitgelieferten ST4 * 8 Schrauben am Aussenrahmen. @ \\\\\\\\
Fingerabdrucke vollstéandig zu schutzen. \\\\\\
(21 é VS;Tika\er AuBenrahmen 4 x Eckenschutzer A ST4*8isC|'e\/\/ \\§:
8 x M5 * 7 Schrauben 1 x Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher ©
—21- —20- —23- —24- —25- —26- —27- -28- -29- -30-
|talian ® @ ® ® ota: Prima di maneggiare graffi sulle parti metalliche, indossare i guanti protettivi in dotazione. Upper height adjuster Horizontal Quter Frame (13-B) Vertical Outer Frame (13-C) Installazione dello schermo sulla parete Bl Quindi utilizzare un geco con viti per fissare i quattro supporti a parete al muro. Assicurati che il ripiano sia a livello. Regolazione dell’altezza dello schermo
I | Bl Utilizzare le viti M5 * 7 in dotazione per fissare le due aste di supporto alle aste scorrevoli. Tienili a livello, a 110 cm di H Stimare la posizione dello schermo da installare in base al proiettore utilizzato. H Se ¢ stato fissato il supporto a parete, regolare I'altezza dello schermo tramite il dispositivo di regolazione dell’altezza
Grazie per aver scelto lo schermo di proiezione BlitzZWolf. Prima dell’'uso, leggere attentamente questo manuale utente ‘ ‘ \ distanza. Di solito, la distanza tra il bordo inferiore del telaio e il suolo & di 60-80 cm / 23,6-31,5 pollici. sul pilastro (intervallo regolabile: 7 cm / 2,7 pollici dall'alto verso il basso).
e conservarlo per riferimento futuro. ‘ ‘ \ Distanza consigliata \\\\\ Bl regolatore di altezza sul pilastro & bloccato su "0” per impostazione predefinita.
Con I'ottimizzazione continua del proiettore, le istruzioni in questo manuale dell’utente potrebbero non essere \ 110cm/43.3in @ Pl %‘&,\\\\ BlRegolare come mostrato di seguito. Assicurarsi di impostare i quattro regolatori di altezza sullo stesso rapporto.
completamente applicabili al prodotto reale. [ ] @ M5*7 Sarew | < » | Wall Hangers ‘~\\\\ [ 'ﬁ&i\\\\\ Lunghezza della molla precompressa: 9-10 mm / 0,35-0,39 pollici.
Precauzioni dxvmsiane 2 x Palo {con gancio) 4 x Nastro 2 x Dima di foratura a muro [ \ ,/ \. NRRN . : : ! ) ) ! . : ; \ \ \\\\\
[ o) | 5] | Disimballare lo schermo e aprirlo delicatamente sul panno o sulla pellicola di plastica con il lato posteriore rivolto [ [ i [ [ \ [ C ] \ ® \ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Per ottenere il miglior effetto di proiezione, un’installazione sicura e un utilizzo a lungo termine dello schermo, seguire { I { | verso l'alto ‘ [ . ‘ ‘ ‘ \ L ‘ ‘ Wall A‘\ h W 3.“ :\\\\\\\\\\\!\\\\
. o / p i, : 0 I p— all Anchors —e Ny
sempre attentamente le seguenti istruzioni: () 2 ® ® ® ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ il ‘ Wall : ~ SR 7 \\\ \\\ \\ 2 \\\
+ Coprire sempre o schermo con un panno pulito, pellicola, ecc. Su una superficie piana pulita ® (@ N - \ steer 1T ‘ [ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i [ ‘ With Serews »»\\“’““‘ ‘E’%'/ N' S \ §\\\§9‘\‘ ?.§\
p p P p e , . p p pulita. ® ©) . f i i ‘ i i I i i i ] i @\\\\“ ““‘9\" ~\\\ 3 <~\\~
- Tenere e appoggiare delicatamente I'unita per evitare di danneggiare la superficie dello schermo. Nota: l\/lanegg|are con cura. Evitare le p|eghe sullo schermo. Horizontal Outer ‘ ‘ ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ! ‘ ‘ ‘@\\\i““ . \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\*
+ Non toccare la superficie dello schermo con le mani. Prima di maneggiare lo schermo, indossare guanti per evitare @. - — Frame (13-A) [ | [ [ [ [ m [ \\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\*
[N o o o o
impronte, polvere o olio per le mani sulla superficie dello schermo. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ; ‘ = " \\§§§§§§\§\\\\*
. ) ) ) . ) , . ° 521°g ° lack side facing upwards Screen
Non colpire la superficie dello schermo con oggetti appuntiti o duri per evitare graffi o lacerazioni. 4 X Appendiabit da parete 8 x Gecko con viti 1 x Livella a bolla d'aria F : ! : = ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Wall ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I ‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\
- Si consiglia di pulire lo schermo ogni due settimane. el . . iR Lower edge Vertical Outer | | | hanger | | | | | \\\\\\\\\\
+ Utilizzare un panno morbido e acqua calda per pulire lo schermo. Per la polvere generica, utilizzare una spazzola morbida £ 4 Frame (13-C) Horizontal Outer ‘ ‘ ‘ [ [ [ [ [ [ \\\\\\\\
(un asciugamano o un panno ruvido potrebbe danneggiare lo schermo) per pulire la superficie dello schermo. 2 x Guanti antivegetativi 1 x Schermo ALR Assemblagglo del telaio interno E _ ~ 3 Frame (13-B) \\\\\:
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi, solventi o altri prodotti chimici aggressivi per pulire, in modo da non danneggiare in H Unire i due telai orizzontali interni e fissarli con viti M5 * 7. | @ @ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ‘ [ \\\ Upper Height Adjusters
modo permanente la superficie dello schermo. B inserire i quattro connettori angolari nei telai interni orizzontali e verticali e fissarli con viti ST4 * 8. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ \
- Al or - . . s . 110cm / 43.3in Cloth (clean, flat) ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
primo utilizzo potreste awvertire un leggero odore che scomparira gradualmente nel tempo. Se I'odore e troppo forte, ) @ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Nota:
apri le finestre per la ventilazione. \ - - oo :A:QQ - \ [ [ [ [ . [ . \ Utilizzare una livella per assicurarsi che il gancio sia a livello.
+ | bambini devono essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non giochino sullo schermo. ( D 5 4 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ B Prima di installare lo schermo sulla parete, assicurarsi che lo schermo sia assemblato correttamente, quindi avolgere
c dell ) ( | EJ E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ la parte anteriore dello schermo con un panno per evitare che venga contaminato o graffiato.
ontenuto della confezione | B inserire strisce di fibra di vetro su entrambi i lati dello schermo: ‘ [ . \ [ [ [ [ [ ®
©) | Inserire 1 striscia piu lunga nel lato corto dello schermo; ‘ } } } } } } } } Adhesi\\;é Tape Originally set to “0”
l ° gel o] q_p ——————— ° D e ‘ L i) Inserire 2 strisce piu corte sul lato lungo dello schermo e assicurarsi che le strisce corte sul lato lungo dello schermo siano ‘ ‘ | \ | ‘ | | . ‘ . ‘ . | | ® E
\ = \ @ < = = allineate tra loro. ‘ | ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ 60-80cm / 23.6-31.5in 4l—‘—1 Adhesive Tape
= . o; e a L | i over T T T Tl T T T T
|11 58 o] 1-A | ] 4 x Striscia corta in fibra di vetro (10-A) N x molla di tensione M5%7 Sorews © Shm - edge \ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ‘ .
1-C 2 x Striscia lunga in fibra di vetro (10-B) o=y Toal ALR é/creen PN Strips mc\w Make sure the
=t L [Slider L [Slider 7z 3
fes °l 1B E — w B ® ® © Lower edge mark in Groud Do et o
[o o] . - | | | | 3 ALR Screen this position. B Utilizzare la sagoma per trapano a muro per individuare i quattro fori per il montaggio a parete. Praticare i fori in base )
‘ _ ‘ ®@ ® 13-A \\ ol /’ \\ ol /,' ai fori sulla dima di foratura del muro. Adheswv/es Tape
= 55 1-B o : 1-C Cloth ® N v
B o] 2 x Telaio interno verticale ‘ 13-B @ M5*7 Screw @ M5*7 Scrow N Wall Drilling Templates Adhesive Tape
4 x Telaio interno orizzontale e - \\ ®
‘ 13-A ' Long Fiberglass [ Utilizzare la molla di tensione per installare lo schermo sul telaio interno. Installare prima le molle di tensione sui quattro @ ® :\\\\ Spemﬁche Tecniche
) ® 13-B ‘ Assemblaggio dello schermo Short Fiberglass Strip (10-8) angoli nella sequenza 1 ~ 8. Quindi, come mostrato nella figura sotto, installare altre molle di estensione dal centro del Draw Sprin Hook ‘\\;\\\ B installare lo schermo sulla parete come mostrato di seguito.
Nota:Lo schermo si graffia facilmente. Non colpire la superficie dello schermo con oggetti appuntiti o duri Strips (10-A) telaio su entrambi i lati (tirare le molle con forza allo stesso tempo). pring ‘)"\"'\”‘\\\\\ Modello BW-VS3
2 x Gancio 4 x Telaio esterno orizzontale (13-A ; 13-B) evitare graffi o strappi. > 0 :\‘\\\\\\\\:.\ gﬁi:t:f’?:&j‘jhﬁaﬂ o Guadagno 06
HPosizionare un panno morbido pulito o una pellicola di plastica su una superficie piana. _ Long Fiberglass M Posizionare lo schermo verticalmente per verificarne I'uniformita. Regolare la molla fino a quando non si osservano rughe. /" = *\\\\\\\\\§ J B Angolo di Visione 160°
Strip (10-B) Nota.: . ‘ ‘ r"ﬁ?’“ﬁﬁ%ﬂ-”'—-.v‘ {% \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Resistenza alla Luce Ambientale 92%
P - Stringere la molla di tensione con un gancio. EECUNHO RIS \\\\\\\\\ \ ; I - o
® (&) ) ) T ) N \\\\\\\Q\\\ Dimensioni di Proiezione 2214 x 1245 mm/87,2 x 49,0 pollici
- Appendere la molla di tensione sulla striscia di fibra di vetro. ) \\\\ \\\\\\\* Ranporto di Proiezione 16:9
1 x chiave esagonale Erosii il telaio i ) I | dell h P ) | ) delle etich - Si raccomanda vivamente che due persone tirino contemporaneamente le molle di tensione su entrambi i lati. B Utilizzare viti ST4 * 8 per fissare le protezioni angolari in plastica ai quattro angoli. Assicurati che siano allineati con il *\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\ - .
@ ® . . B Posizionare il telaio interno installato sul retro dello schermo. Prestare attenzione al corretto orientamento delle etichette telaio esterno per evitare cadute. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 3 Dimensione dello Schermo 2234 x 1265 mm/88,0 x 49,8 poliici
) ® ‘ : sullo schermo e allinearle facendo riferimento ai segni sui quattro angoli dello schermo. \\\\\\\\&&\\Q R — 11 ko/24.47 Ibbro
™ @ 5 )
- - Cloth (clean, flat) \\\\ \\ \ \ B
Assemblaggio di telaio e paraspigoli \\\\§§§§§\§\§
i Allineare i quattro angoli della cornice esterna contro il bordo della cornice. Utilizzare le viti ST4 * 8 in dotazione per Corner Protector \\\\\\\\\\\\
B Prima di utilizzare lo schermo, indossare i guanti antivegetativi forniti per evitare di macchiare le impronte digitali. fissare insieme il telaio interno e il telaio esterno. @ \\\\\\\\
NN
8 x Viti M5*7 1 x Cacciavite Phillips ) ) . \\\Q
2 x Telaio verticale (13-C) 4 x Paraspigoli ST4*8 screw N
® \
-31- -32- -33- ~34- -35- -36- -37- -38- -39- ~40-
Spanish ® @ ® ® Nota: Antes de manipular aranazos en las piezas metélicas, utilice los guantes protectores suministrados. Upper height adjuster Horizontal Outer Frame (13-B) Vertical QOuter Frame (13-C) Instalacion de la pantalla en la pared K uego, utilice un gecko con tornillos para fijar los cuatro soportes de pared a la pared. Aseglrese de que el estante Ajuste de altura de la pantalla
I ] Bl Utilice los tornillos M5 * 7 incluidos para fijar las dos varillas de soporte a las varillas deslizantes. Manténgalos nivelados H Estime la ubicacion de la pantalla que se instalara en funcion del proyector utilizado. esté nivelado. HSi ha fijado el soporte de pared, ajuste la altura de la pantalla a través del regulador de altura en el pilar (rango
Gracias por elegir la pantalla de proyeccion BlitzZWolf. Antes de usarlo, lea este manual de usuario detenidamente y ‘ ‘ \ entre si, separados 110 cm / 43,3 pulgadas. Por lo general, la distancia entre el borde inferior del marco vy el suelo es de 60 a 80 cm / 23,6 a 31,5 pulgadas. ajustable: 7 cm / 2,7 pulgadas de arriba a abajo).
guardelo para futuras consultas. ‘ ‘ \ Distancia recomendada \\ BIE| ajustador de altura del pilar esté bloqueado en "0” de forma predeterminada.
Con la optimizacion continua del proyector, es posible que las instrucciones de este manual del usuario no se apliquen \ : 110cm/43.3in : @ yg.l\\\\ Bl AjUstelo como se muestra a continuacion. Aseglrese de configurar los cuatro ajustadores de altura en la misma
por completo al producto real. l ] ) M&*7 Screw @ M5*7 Screw | < » | Wall Hangers ‘&\\\\\\\\ proporcién. Longitud del resorte precomprimido: 9-10 mm / 0,35-0,39 pulgadas.
: 24 x Tornillos ST4 * 8 2 x Poste (con gancho) : ! » / \/ \ i i AN \
Precauciones 4 x Cinta 2 x Plantilla de perforacién de pared [ e | f o1 | Bl Abra el embalaje de la pantalla y despliéguelo suavemente sobre la tela o pelicula de plastico con la parte posterior . . i ® K\Q\\&\\\\\\
Para obtener el mejor efecto de proyeccion, una instalacion segura y un uso prolongado de la pantalla, siga siempre | | { | hacia arriba. ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘ !\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
. e o . ) p | | 1 | | | ] [ —— wall Wall Anchors Ny N
cuidadosamente las siguientes instrucciones: @ 2 @® © © © ] . " \ N
) - . o ) Slider | TT T |Slider [ [ [ [ ‘ [ [t [ ‘ with Screws N NS *
+ Cubra siempre la pantalla con un pano limpio, pelicula, etc. sobre una superficie limpia y nivelada. ® © N N o ) ) ) ‘ ; o : : : : r— : *\\\\\\\\\9‘ 3 q\\ \
- Sostenga y baje la unidad con cuidado para evitar danar la superficie de la pantalla. Nota: ManeJa|O con cuidado. Evite las arrugas en la pantalla. Horizontal Outer ‘ | [ E‘ [ : ‘ | [ ‘ [ ‘ : ‘ [ ‘ [ \\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\%
- No toque la superficie de la pantalla con las manos. Antes de manipular la pantalla, use guantes para evitar huellas I I Frame (13-A) ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
o] o o o
dactilares, polvo o aceite de manos en la superficie de la pantalla. I ‘ 7\\ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\§§§§§§§§\\\\\\
. : : - . : o o.l.c : lack side facing upwards ‘ Screen
No pinche la superficie de la pantalla con ningin objeto afilado o duro para evitar rayones o rasgaduras. 4 x Percha de pared 8 X Gecko con tomnillos 1 x Nivel de burbuja F _ L - =i 9 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Wall ‘ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ \ ‘ I ‘ \\\\\\\\\\*
- Se recomienda limpiar la pantalla cada dos semanas. ep : : K Lower edge Vertical Outer ‘ [ [ hanger ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\\\\\\*
- Utilice un pano suave y agua tibia para limpiar la pantalla. Para el polvo general, utilice un cepillo suave (una toalla o un 5 E Frame (13-C) Horizontal Outer ‘ [ [ [ \ \ \ \ \ \\\\\\\\
pano aspero pueden dafiar la pantalla) para limpiar la superficie de la pantalla. 2 x Guantes antiincrustantes 1 x Pantalla ALR Montaje del marco interior 3 R Frame (13-B) [ [ [ [ \ \ \ \ [ \\\\\\
- No utilice limpiadores abrasivos, disolventes u otros productos quimicos agresivos para limpiar, para no dafar H Una los dos marcos horizontales internos vy fijelos con tornillos M5 * 7. v v ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ \\\: Spertieent e
permanentemente la superficie de la pantalla. H Inserte los cuatro conectores de esquina en los marcos interiores horizontales y verticales y fijelos con tornillos ST4 * 8. ) Cloth (clean, flat) | ‘ | [ | [ [ [ [ [ ‘ ‘ \
- Es posible que sienta un ligero olor cuando lo use por primera vez, que desaparecera gradualmente con el tiempo. Si el o ) i !10em 454 ot leiean, T Nota:
olor es demasiado fuerte, abra las ventanas para ventilar. 0 4 . :A:GW u [ \ \ \ [ . [ . [ Utilice un nivel para asegurarse de que la percha esté nivelada.
- Los ninos deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen en la pantalla. ( | g E \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ B Antes de instalar la pantalla en la pared, aseglrese de que la pantalla esté ensamblada correctamente vy luego envuelva
c i del ( | EJ E ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ la parte frontal de la pantalla con un pafo para evitar que se contamine o raye. L
ontenidos del paquete e — B nserte tiras de fibra de vidrio en ambos lados de la pantalla: ‘ \ . \ \ [ [ [ [ ®
@ [ | Inserte1 tira més larga en el lado corto de la pantalla; ‘ ; } } } } } } { Adhesivé Tape Originally set to “O
l ° ol o] q_A 1 ° M I : L i) Inserte 2 tiras més cortas en el lado largo de la pantalla y asegurese de que las tiras cortas en el lado largo de la pantalla | ‘ | ‘ | \ | ‘ | ‘ i ‘ i ‘ i ‘ ‘ ® E
‘ = \ 0) Lg BoE 2 estén alineadas entre si. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 60-80cm / 23.6-31.5in 4\—‘—‘ Adhesive Tape 1%
E a L | i over T T T 1] T T T T ]
|I1 ! ] 4 x tiras cortas de fibra de vidrio (10-A) N x resorte de tension M&*7 \sc,re\.vo © Short Fiberglass coee | | | | | V] | . | |
1-C 2 x tiras largas de fibra de vidrio (10-B) { gEAro | ALR Screen Strips (10-4) Make sure the
=t | Slider L [Slider 1
E = w B ® ® ©) Lower edge mark in Groud e
5 o] ) | | ! | ALR Screen this position. B Utilice la plantilla de perforacion de pared para ubicar los cuatro orificios de montaje en pared. Taladre los orificios de .
® ® 13-A \\ o] /,' \\ o] /’ acuerdo con los orificios de la plantilla de perforacion de la pared. Adheswvi Tape .
erer vt 1-C Cloth ® N\ v
2 x marco interior vertical ‘ 13-B @ M5*7 Scrow @ M7 Scrow N Wall Drilling Templates Adhesive Tape
1-C <
‘ 13-A . [ Utilice un resorte de tension para instalar la pantalla en el marco interior. Primero instale los resortes de tension en las @ ® :\\\\ EspeC|ﬁcaC|oneS Técnicas
® 13-B ‘ l\/lontaje de pantalla‘ . ' . Short Fiberglass cuatro esquinas en la secuencia 1 ~ 8. LLuego, como se muestra en la figura siguiente, instale otros resortes de extension Draw Spring Hook Fiberglass Strip L\_\’” B instale la pantalla en la pared como se muestra a continuacion.
. . Nota: La pantalla se raya facilmente. No pinche la superficie de la pantalla con objetos afilados o duros. Strips (10-A) desde el centro del marco hacia ambos lados (tire de los resortes con fuerza al mismo tiempo). - ‘) \i\‘\\\\\ ) Modelo BW-VS3
2 x Gancho 4 x Marco exterior horizontal (13-A ; 13-B) Evite raspaduras o rasgaduras. ‘ - ® ‘\*\\\\\\\.l\ Insert upper height Canancia 06
) ) : : | N djuster into wall h :
H Coloque un pano suave limpio o una pelicula de pléstico sobre una superficie plana. _ Long Fiberglass M Coloque la pantalla verticalmente para comprobar su uniformidad. Ajuste el resorte hasta que no se observen arrugas. ;/, = :\\\\\\\\\% B Angulo de Vision 160°
Strip (10-8) hota: e Ao B o — o 1:—'-'-*.;1- Jy \\\\\\\\\\\\\ Resistencia a la Luz Ambiental 92%
) et o : T e LR Sy
. - priete el resorte tensor con un gancho. = 5 - -
® ® N \\\\\\\Q\\\ Tamano de Proyeccion 2214 x 1245 mm/87,2 x 49,0 pulgadas
- Cuelgue el resorte de tension en la tira de fibra de vidrio. \\\\\\\\ \\* : -~ )
1 x Llave hexagonal - Se recomienda encarecidamente que dos personas tiren de los resortes de tension en ambos lados al mismo tiempo B Utilice tornillos ST4 * 8 para fijar los protectores de esquina de pléstico a las cuatro esquinas. Aseglrese de que estén \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N Ratio de Proyeccion 16:9
) B Coloque el marco interno instalado en la parte posterior de la pantalla. Preste atencion a la orientacion correcta de las ’ ) ) ) . \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Tamano de Pantalla 2234 x 1265 mm/88,0 x 49,8 pulgadas
@ ® o o . o i i i alineados con el marco exterior para evitar caidas. \\ N , S P
‘ ‘ etiquetas en la pantalla y alinéelas haciendo referencia a las marcas en las cuatro esquinas de la pantalla. \\\\\\\\\\ \ Peso de la Pantalla 11,1 KG/24.47 libras
= — Cloth (clean, flat) \ \\ \\ ~~
Montaje de marco y protector de esquina \\\\\\\\\\\\\\
H Alinee las cuatro esquinas del marco exterior con el borde del marco. Utilice los tornillos ST4 * 8 suministrados para Corner F’rotector \\\\\\\\\\\\
B Antes de operar la pantalla, use los guantes antiincrustantes provistos para evitar manchar las huellas dactilares. fijar el marco interior con el marco exterior. @ \\\\\\\\
N
8 x Tornillos M5 * 7 1 x Destornillador Phillips , ) \\\\
2 x Marco vertical (13-C) 4 x Protector de esquina ST4*8 screw \\\~
®
41— —42— -43- ~44— ~45- —46~ -47- -48- 49~ -50-




